

Legislation Passed February 20, 2024

The Tacoma City Council, at its regular City Council meeting of February 20, 2024, adopted the following resolutions and/or ordinances. The summary of the contents of said resolutions and/or ordinances are shown below. To view the full text of the document, click on the bookmark at the left of the page.

Resolution No. 41366

A resolution awarding a contract to Cummins Inc., in the amount of \$506,769.00, plus applicable taxes, plus a 10 percent contingency, for a cumulative total of \$557,445.90, budgeted from the Solid Waste Fund, for a standby generator, switchgear and automatic transfer switch to be used in the event of a power failure to operate the solid waste compactors in the Solid Waste Main Receiving Building - Contract CW2257282.

[Jody Bratton, P.E., Senior Engineering Project Manager; Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]

Resolution No. 41367

A resolution awarding a contract to Garland/DBS, Inc., in the amount of \$1,908,882.00, plus applicable taxes, plus a 20 percent contingency, for a cumulative total of \$2,290,658.40, budgeted from the Wastewater Fund, for the replacement of various roofs located at the Central Treatment Plant - Contract No. CW2263499/C3158.

[Max Drathman, P.E., Senior Engineering Project Manager; Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]

Req. #24-0151



RESOLUTION NO. 41366

1	A RESOLUTION related to the purchase of materials, supplies or equipment, and
2	the furnishing of services; authorizing the execution of a contract to
	Cummins Inc., in the amount of \$506,769.00, plus applicable taxes, plus a 10 percent contingency, for a cumulative total of \$557,445.90, budgeted
3	from the Solid Waste Fund, for a standby generator, switchgear and
4	automatic transfer switch to be used in the event of a power failure to
5	operate the solid waste compactors in the Solid Waste Main Receiving
5	Building, pursuant to Contract No. CW2257282.
6 7	WHEREAS the City has complied with all applicable laws and processes
8	governing the acquisition of those supplies, and/or the procurement of those
9	services, inclusive of public works, as is shown by the attached Exhibit "A,"
10	incorporated herein as though fully set forth, and
11	WHEREAS the Board of Contracts and Awards has concurred with the
12	recommendation for award as set forth in the attached Exhibit "A"; Now, Therefore,
13 14	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:
15	Section 1. That the Council of the City of Tacoma concurs with the Board of
16	Contracts and Awards to adopt the recommendation for award as set forth in the
17	attached Exhibit "A."
18	Section 2. That the proper officers of the City are hereby authorized to
19 20	enter into a contract with Cummins Inc., in the amount of \$506,769.00, plus
21	applicable taxes, plus a 10 percent contingency, for a cumulative total of
22	\$557,445.90, budgeted from the Solid Waste Fund, for a standby generator,
23	
24	
25	
26	
	-1- Res24-0151 doc-CDB/im



	switchgear and automatic transfer switch to be used in the event of a power		
1	failure to operate the solid waste o	compactors in the Solid Waste Main Receiving	
2	Building pursuant to Contract No.	CW2257282, consistent with Exhibit "A."	
3			
4	Adopted		
5			
6 7	Attest:	Mayor	
8			
9			
10	City Clerk		
11	Approved as to form:		
12			
13	City Attorney		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19 20			
20			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
	Res24-0151.doc-CDB/jm	-2-	

Req. #24-0152



RESOLUTION NO. 41367

 A RESOLUTION related to the purchase of materials, supplies or equipment, and the furnishing of services; authorizing the execution of a contract with Garland/DBS, Inc., in the amount of \$1,908,882.00, plus applicable taxes, plus a 20 percent contingency, for a cumulative total of \$2,290,658.40, budgeted from the Wastewater Fund, for the replacement of various roofs located at the Central Treatment Plant, pursuant to Contract No. CW2263499/C3158.

WHEREAS the City has complied with all applicable laws and processes
governing the acquisition of those supplies, and/or the procurement of those
services, inclusive of public works, as is shown by the attached Exhibit "A,"
incorporated herein as though fully set forth, and
WHEREAS the Board of Contracts and Awards has concurred with the
recommendation for award as set forth in the attached Exhibit "A"; Now, Therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:
Section 1. That the Council of the City of Tacoma concurs with the Board of
Contracts and Awards to adopt the recommendation for award as set forth in the
attached Exhibit "A."
Section 2. That the proper officers of the City are hereby authorized to
enter into a contract with Garland/DBS, Inc., in the amount of \$1,908,882.00, plus
applicable taxes, plus a 20 percent contingency, for a cumulative total of
\$2,290,658.40, budgeted from the Wastewater Fund, for the replacement of



)		
1	various roofs located at the Central Treatment Plant, pursuant to Contract	
2	No. CW2263499/C3158, consistent with Exhibit "A."	
3	Adopted	
4		
5		
6 7	Attest:	
8		
9	City Clerk	
10		
11	Approved as to form:	
12		
13	City Attorney	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21 22		
22		
24		
25		
26		
	-2- Res24-0152.doc-CDB/ak	